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SUMMARY

as of December 31, 2024

Number of Total

Properties Rooms
LAS VEGAS ....cieiiiiiiiceiieeicientettasstneeressessnsesenssssasssssssessnssssassssnssssnsssssnsessnssssnnes 280 147,976
g 21T ] 1 2 1,866
BOULDER CITY .cuiiiiiiiiiiiiceiiieeiienseitasiitneietessetsnsersnssssasssssssessnssssnssssnssssnsssssnsesansans 9 369
SUBTOTAL ..ccuiieiiiiiiitiiiteeiiieectenseteasiitnescraserssserenssssassssnssssasssssnsessnssssnssssnssssnnsens 291 150,211
LAUGHLIN ...coovrreriieiererererenerememesesesesesesesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 9 8,864
MESQUITE ......oceiiiieiiiiiireiitieicreeeteaserensetsasssteeserenssssnsessnssssasssssnsessnssssnssssnsssnnnnes 5 1,559
TOTAL CLARK COUNTY ....cceverememenenenenenmsmnssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssasasasase 305 160,634
LAS VEGAS TIMESHARE ** ......cccciitmiiraniiineicreneienniitnscresssissersnssssnssssnssssnsssssasenen: 26 18,130

** Reflects combined total rooms including owner-occupied timeshare rooms plus “hotel” rooms available to renters

Compiled by the LVCVA Research Center
For any questions, please contact research@lvcva.com
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LAS VEGAS ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms

Ahern Luxury Boutique Hotel 300 W Sahara Ave, 89102 (725) 214-4800 203
Alexis Park All Suite Resort 375 E Harmon Ave, 89169 (702) 796-3300 496
Aliante Casino + Hotel + Spa 7300 Aliante Pkwy, 89084 (702) 692-7777 202
Aloft Henderson 2631 St Rose Pkwy, 89052 (725) 239-2050 136
American Inn Motel 3325 E Fremont St, 89104 (702) 457-0422 28
ARIA Resort & Casino 3730 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89158 (702) 590-7111 4,002
Arizona Charlie's Boulder 4575 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 951-9000 303
Arizona Charlie's Decatur 740 S Decatur Blvd, 89107 (702) 258-5200 259
Atwell Suites Henderson - At The Pass 150 S Water St, 89015 (725) 205-3439 90
Aviation Inn 5330 E Craig Rd, 89115 (702) 643-6111 50
Baymont Inn & Suites by Wyndham Las Vegas South Strip 55 E Robindale Rd, 89123 (702) 273-2500 110
Bellagio 3600 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 693-7111 3,933
The Berkley, Las Vegas 8280 Dean Martin Dr, 89139 (702) 224-7400 395
Best Western McCarran Inn 4970 Paradise Rd, 89119 (702) 798-5530 100
Best Western Plus Casino Royale Center Strip 3411 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 737-3500 152
Best Western Plus Henderson Hotel 1553 N Boulder Hwy, 89011 (702) 564-9200 108
Best Western Plus Las Vegas South Henderson 3041 St Rose Pkwy, 89052 (702) 568-0027 99
Best Western Plus Las Vegas West 8669 W Sahara Ave, 89117 (702) 256-3766 82
Best Western Plus North Las Vegas Inn & Suites 4540 Donovan Way, 89081 (702) 649-3000 72
Bluegreen Club 36 * 372 E Tropicana Ave, 89169 (702) 856-2900 120
Boby Motel 2100 S Boulder Hwy, 89002 (702) 565-9711 20
Boulder Station Hotel-Casino 4111 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 432-7777 299
Bridger Inn Hotel Downtown 301 S Main St, 89101 (702) 385-5560 77
Budget Suites of America - Las Vegas Blvd 8440 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 837-2000 317
Budget Suites of America - Rancho 2219 N Rancho Dr, 89130 (702) 638-1800 704
Budget Suites of America - Tropicana 3655 W Tropicana Ave, 89103 (702) 739-1000 480
Budget Suites of America - Wynn 4205 W Tropicana Ave, 89103 (702) 889-1700 414
Bungalows Hostel 1236 S Las Vegas Blvd, 89104 (702) 380-6902 22
BV Motel 115 W Gaviland St, 89046 (702) 297-6306 17
Cabana Suites 651 Ogden Ave, 89101 (702) 385-5200 62
Caesars Palace 3570 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 731-7110 3,794
California Hotel and Casino 12 E Ogden Ave, 89101 (702) 385-1222 779
Candlewood Suites Las Vegas E Tropicana 185 E Tropicana Ave, 89103 (702) 471-0180 122
Cannery Casino & Hotel 2121 E Craig Rd, 89030 (702) 507-5700 200
Carriage House Deluxe Suite Hotel * 105 E Harmon Ave, 89109 (702) 798-1020 30
Circa Resort & Casino 8 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 247-2258 618
Circus Circus Las Vegas 2880 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 734-0410 3,763
City Center Motel 700 E Fremont St, 89101 (702) 382-4766 57
Club de Soleil * 5625 W Tropicana Ave, 89103 (702) 507-9400 78
Club Wyndham Grand Desert * 265 E Harmon Ave, 89169 (702) 691-2600 87
Comfort Inn & Suites - Henderson 475 Marks St, 89014 (702) 387-6500 127
Comfort Inn & Suites - Las Vegas Nellis 4375 E Craig Rd, 89115 (702) 982-6700 81
Conference Center of Las Vegas 6590 Bermuda Rd, 89119 (702) 970-2000 48
The Cosmopolitan of Las Vegas 3708 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 698-7000 3,033
Cottonwood Cove Resort & Marina 10000 Cottonwood Cove Rd, 89046 (702) 297-1464 24
Courtyard By Marriott Las Vegas Stadium Area 5845 S Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 895-7519 158
Courtyard Las Vegas Convention Center 3275 Paradise Rd, 89109 (702) 791-3600 149
Courtyard Las Vegas Henderson/Green Valley 2800 N Green Valley Pkwy, 89014 (702) 434-4700 155
The Cromwell Las Vegas 3595 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 777-3777 188
Crown Motel 2855 E Fremont St, 89104 (702) 998-1316 17

* Reflects partial inventory of larger property with timeshare units
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LAS VEGAS ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms

the D Las Vegas 301 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 388-2400 629
Days Inn 5075 Koval Ln, 89119 (702) 736-3600 107
Desert Hills Motel 2121 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 309-5891 31
Desert Moon Motel 1701 E Fremont St, 89101 (702) 382-5535 31
Desert Rose Resort 5051 Duke Ellington Way, 89119 (702) 739-7000 284
Desert Star Motel 1210 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104 (702) 382-3450 41
DoubleTree by Hilton Las Vegas East Flamingo 4055 Palos Verdes St, 89119 (702) 473-6400 129
Downtown Grand Hotel & Casino 206 N 3rd St, 89101 (702) 719-5100 1,124
Downtowner Boutique Hotel 129 N 8th St, 89101 (702) 553-2553 125
Durango Casino & Resort 6915 S Durango Dr, 89148 (702) 567-7777 209
Economy Motel 1605 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 384-1908 16
El Cortez Hotel & Casino 600 E Fremont St, 89101 (702) 385-5200 300
El Rey Motel 430 S Hwy 95, 89046 (702) 275-0513 16
element Las Vegas Summerlin 10555 Discovery Dr, 89135 (702) 589-2000 123
Ellis Island Hotel, Casino & Brewery 4250 Koval Ln, 89109 (702) 794-0888 289
Embassy Suites by Hilton Convention Center 3600 Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 893-8000 286
Embassy Suites by Hilton Las Vegas 4315 University Center Dr, 89119 (702) 795-2800 220
Emerald Suites - Cameron 4777 Cameron St, 89103 (702) 365-5500 96
Emerald Suites - Convention Center 3684 Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 699-7000 359
Emerald Suites - South Las Vegas Blvd 9145 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 948-9999 388
Encore at Wynn Las Vegas 3131 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 770-8000 2,034
The ENGLIiSH Hotel 921 S Main St, 89101 (725) 444-6835 74
Envi North Suites 4311 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 454-9393 143
Envi South Suites 5390 Boulder Hwy, 89122 (702) 456-6844 205
Envi U District Suites 3825 Cambridge Ave, 89119 (702) 792-9191 230
Excalibur Hotel and Casino 3850 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 597-7777 3,981
Extended Stay America - Las Vegas - Midtown 3045 S Maryland Pkwy, 89109 (702) 369-1414 124
Extended Stay America Las Vegas - Valley View 4270 S Valley View Blvd, 89103 (702) 221-7600 176
Fairfield Inn & Suites Las Vegas Airport South 355 E Warm Springs Rd, 89119 (702) 916-2100 105
Fairfield Inn & Suites Las Vegas Northwest 5701 Sky Point Dr, 89130 (702) 466-1021 87
Fairfield Inn & Suites Las Vegas Stadium 5775 S Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 895-9810 141
Fairfield Inn Las Vegas Convention Center 3850 Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 791-0899 128
A Fisher's Inn 3565 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 457-3900 20
Flamingo Las Vegas 3555 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 733-3111 3,446
Fontainebleau Las Vegas 2777 S Las Vegas Blvd, 89109 (702) 678-7777 3,644
Four Queens Hotel and Casino 202 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 385-4011 394
Four Seasons Hotel Las Vegas 3960 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119 (702) 632-5000 424
Fremont Hotel and Casino 200 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 385-3232 447
G Hotel 1104 N Boulder Hwy, 89015 (702) 333-4840 23
Gatewood Motel 3075 E Fremont St, 89104 (702) 457-3660 20
Glendale Motel 2300 E Glendale Blvd, 89025 (702) 864-2277 12
Gold Coast Hotel and Casino 4000 W Flamingo Rd, 89103 (702) 367-7111 705
Golden Gate Hotel and Casino 1 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 385-1906 122
Golden Nugget 129 E Fremont St, 89101 (702) 385-7111 2,419
Green Valley Ranch Resort & Spa 2300 Paseo Verde, 89052 (702) 617-7777 495
Hampton Inn & Suites Las Vegas Airport 6575 S Eastern Ave, 89119 (702) 647-8000 129
Hampton Inn & Suites Las Vegas Convention Center 755 Sierra Vista Dr, 89169 (725) 780-4100 150
Hampton Inn & Suites Las Vegas Red Rock/Summerlin 4280 S Grand Canyon Dr, 89147 (702) 227-3305 106
Hampton Inn & Suites Las Vegas South 3245 St Rose Pkwy, 89052 (702) 385-2200 133
Hampton Inn & Suites Las Vegas-Henderson 421 Astaire Dr, 89014 (702) 992-9292 99

* Reflects partial inventory of larger property with timeshare units
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LAS VEGAS ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms

Hampton Inn Las Vegas North Speedway 2852 E Craig Rd, 89030 (702) 655-0111 96
Hampton Inn Las Vegas Strip South 7850 Giles St, 89123 (702) 936-8290 115
Hampton Inn Las Vegas/Summerlin 7100 Cascade Valley Ct, 89128 (702) 360-5700 120
Hampton Inn Tropicana 4975 S Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 948-8100 325
Harrah's Las Vegas 3475 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 369-5000 2,541
Hawthorn Suites by Wyndham 910 S Boulder Hwy, 89015 (702) 568-7800 73
Highland Inn Las Vegas 8025 S Dean Martin Dr, 89139 (702) 896-4333 47
Hilton Club Elara Las Vegas 80 E Harmon Ave, 89109 (702) 669-6900 90
Hilton Garden Inn Henderson 1340 W Warm Spring Rd, 89014 (702) 322-9000 139
Hilton Garden Inn Las Vegas City Center 4655 Dean Martin Dr, 89103 (702) 262-1031 172
Hilton Garden Inn Las Vegas Strip South 7830 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 453-7830 155
Hilton Grand Vacations Club at the Flamingo * 3575 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 697-2900 41
Hilton Grand Vacations Club Elara Center Strip Las Vegas 80 E Harmon Ave, 89109 (702) 669-6700 1,200
Hilton Grand Vacations Club on Paradise * 455 Karen Ave, 89109 (702) 946-9210 200
Hilton Grand Vacations Club on the Las Vegas Strip * 2650 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 765-8300 425
Hilton Lake Las Vegas Resort & Spa 1610 Lake Las Vegas Pkwy, 89011 (702) 567-4700 349
Hilton Vacation Club Cancun Resort Las Vegas * 8335 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 614-6200 89
Hilton Vacation Club Desert Retreat Las Vegas * 5165 S Decatur Blvd, 89118 (702) 579-3600 30
Hilton Vacation Club Polo Towers Las Vegas * 3745 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 261-1000 166
Hitchin' Post RV Park and Motel 3640 Las Vegas Blvd N, 89115 (702) 644-1043 12
Holiday Inn Club Vacations at Desert Club Resort * 3950 Koval Ln, 89109 (702) 731-6100 308
Holiday Inn Express & Suites Henderson 441 Astaire Dr, 89014 (702) 990-2323 101
Holiday Inn Express & Suites Henderson South - Boulder City 1530 Railroad Pass Casino Rd, 89002 (702) 701-7700 127
Holiday Inn Express & Suites Las Vegas E Tropicana 175 E Tropicana Ave, 89109 (702) 471-1120 121
Holiday Inn Express & Suites Las Vegas SW - Spring Valley 6220 S Rainbow Blvd, 89118 (702) 871-4453 110
Holiday Inn Express Las Vegas Nellis 4035 N Nellis Blvd, 89115 (702) 644-5700 87
Holiday Inn Express Las Vegas South 5760 Polaris Ave, 89118 (702) 736-0098 139
Home?2 Suites by Hilton Las Vegas Convention Center 755 Sierra Vista Dr, 89169 (725) 780-4100 100
Home?2 Suites by Hilton Las Vegas I-215 Curve 8470 W Sunset Rd, 89113 (702) 907-9997 120
Home?2 Suites by Hilton Las Vegas North 4365 E Craig Rd, 89115 (702) 443-9900 91
Home?2 Suites by Hilton Las Vegas Northwest 8906 W Deer Springs Way, 89149 (725) 977-8906 129
Home?2 Suites By Hilton Las Vegas Stadium District 4940 Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 891-0124 135
Home?2 Suites By Hilton Las Vegas Strip South 7740 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 710-7740 120
Homewood Suites by Hilton Henderson South Las Vegas 10450 S Eastern Ave, 89052 (702) 450-1045 145
Homewood Suites by Hilton Las Vegas Airport 230 Hidden Well Rd, 89119 (702) 407-0075 147
Homewood Suites by Hilton Las Vegas City Center 4625 Dean Martin Dr, 89103 (702) 598-0101 158
Homewood Suites by Hilton North Las Vegas Speedway 1590 E Craig Rd, 89030 (725) 900-1590 123
Hoover Dam Lodge US Hwy 93, 89005 (702) 293-5000 238
Horseshoe Las Vegas 3645 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 967-4111 2,056
Hotel Apache at Binion's Gambling Hall 128 E Fremont St, 89101 (702) 382-1600 82
Hotel Galaxy 5201 Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 724-0304 128
Hotel Jefe at Ojos Locos 3227 Civic Center Dr, 89030 (702) 399-3297 82
Howard Johnson by Wyndham Las Vegas near the Strip 165 E Tropicana Ave, 89109 (702) 476-6500 295
Hyatt Place Las Vegas 4520 Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 369-3366 202
Hyatt Place Las Vegas at Silverton Village 8380 Dean Martin Dr, 89139 (702) 575-6201 150
JW Marriott Resort & Spa 221 N Rampart Blvd, 89145 (702) 869-7777 548
Kensington Suites 2200 W Bonanza Rd, 89106 (702) 636-5100 192
Kyle House Apts 4815 Deckow Ln, 89169 (702) 795-4010 19
La Quinta Inn & Suites by Wyndham Las Vegas Airport South 6560 Surrey St, 89119 (702) 518-5955 140
La Quinta Inn & Suites by Wyndham Las Vegas Nellis 4288 N Nellis Blvd, 89115 (702) 632-0229 59

* Reflects partial inventory of larger property with timeshare units
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LAS VEGAS ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms

La Quinta Inn & Suites by Wyndham Las Vegas Red Rock 9570 W Sahara Ave, 89117 (702) 243-0356 75
La Quinta Inn & Suites by Wyndham Las Vegas Summerlin Tech 7101 Cascade Valley Ct, 89128 (702) 360-1200 128
Las Vegas Marriott 325 Convention Center Dr, 89109 (702) 650-2000 278
Lexi Las Vegas 1501 W Sahara Ave, 89102 (702) 214-4000 64
The LINQ Hotel + Experience 3535 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 731-3311 2,236
Longhorn Hotel & Casino 5288 Boulder Hwy, 89122 (702) 435-8888 150
Luxor Hotel and Casino 3900 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119 (702) 262-4000 4,397
M Resort Spa & Casino 12300 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89044 (702) 797-1000 390
Main Street Station Casino, Brewery and Hotel 200 N Main St, 89101 (702) 387-1896 406
MainStay Suites Las Vegas Convention Center 3045 E Fremont St, 89104 (702) 457-7877 28
MainStay Suites Las Vegas Flamingo 1550 E Flamingo Rd, 89119 (702) 731-3111 125
Mandalay Bay Resort & Casino 3950 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119 (702) 632-7777 3,209
Manor Suites 7230 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119 (702) 939-9000 260
Mardi Gras Hotel and Casino 3500 Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 731-2020 309
MGM Grand Hotel and Casino 3799 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 891-1111 4,997
Motel 6 - Fremont Street 2512 E Fremont St, 89104 (702) 384-5874 44
Motel 6 - Henderson NV 85 W Lake Mead Pkwy, 89015 (702) 564-1712 58
Motel 6 - Las Vegas Motor Speedway 6585 Speedway Blvd, 89115 (702) 745-8448 100
Mount Charleston Cabins 5355 Kyle Canyon Rd, 89124 (702) 872-5408 22
My Place Hotel-North Las Vegas 1440 E Craig Rd, 89081 (702) 750-9929 63
Nellis Suites at Main Gate 4555 Las Vegas Blvd N, 89115 (702) 946-9999 164
New York-New York Hotel & Casino 3790 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 740-6969 2,024
Nirvana Hotel 3961 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119 (702) 333-0677 24
Nobu Hotel at Caesars Palace 3570 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 785-6677 182
NoMad Las Vegas 3772 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 730-7000 293
North Shore Inn at Lake Mead 520 N Moapa Valley Blvd, 89040 (702) 397-6000 43
Oasis at Gold Spike 217 Las Vegas Blvd N, 89101 (702) 768-9823 130
The Orleans Hotel and Casino 4500 W Tropicana, 89103 (702) 365-7111 1,885
OYO Hotel & Casino Las Vegas 115 E Tropicana Ave, 89109 (702) 739-9000 657
OYO Hotel Las Vegas Oasis 1731 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104 (702) 735-6494 25
Palace Station Hotel Casino 2411 W Sahara Ave, 89102 (702) 367-2411 576
The Palazzo At The Venetian Resort Las Vegas 3325 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 607-7777 3,064
Palms Casino Resort 4321 W Flamingo Rd, 89103 (702) 942-7777 766
Palms Place Hotel and Spa * 4381 W Flamingo Rd, 89103 (702) 932-7777 172
Paris Las Vegas 3655 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 946-7000 3,672
Park Inn by Radisson, Las Vegas Boulder Hwy 4125 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 457-8051 161
Park Inn by Radisson, Las Vegas I-15 5085 S Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 739-6747 139
Park Inn by Radisson, Las Vegas Tropicana 195 E Tropicana Ave, 89109 (702) 798-0728 306
Park MGM Las Vegas 3770 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 730-7777 2,605
Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino 3667 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 785-5555 2,496
The Platinum Hotel 211 E Flamingo Rd, 89169 (702) 365-5000 226
Plaza Hotel & Casino 1 Main St, 89101 (702) 386-2110 995
Railroad Pass Hotel and Casino 1500 Railroad Pass Casino Rd, 89002 (702) 294-5000 120
Red Rock Casino Resort Spa 11011 W Charleston Blvd, 89135 (702) 797-7777 795
Renaissance Las Vegas Hotel 3400 Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 784-5700 548
Residence at Tropicana 3890 Graphic Center Dr, 89118 (702) 507-9999 225
Residence Inn By Marriott Las Vegas Stadium Area 5875 S Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 795-7378 160
Residence Inn Las Vegas Airport 7690 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 407-1942 131
Residence Inn Las Vegas Convention Center 3225 Paradise Rd, 89109 (702) 796-9300 192
Residence Inn Las Vegas Henderson/Green Valley 2190 Olympic Ave, 89014 (702) 434-2700 126

* Reflects partial inventory of larger property with timeshare units
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LAS VEGAS ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms

Residence Inn Las Vegas Hughes Center 370 Hughes Ctr Dr, 89169 (702) 650-0040 256
Residence Inn Las Vegas South/Henderson 3225 Saint Rose Pkwy, 89052 (702) 820-5252 115
Resorts World Las Vegas 3000 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 676-7000 3,506
The Retreat on Charleston Peak 2755 Kyle Canyon Rd, 89124 (702) 872-5500 62
Rio Hotel & Casino 3700 W Flamingo Rd, 89103 (702) 777-7777 2,520
Roulette Motel 2019 Fremont St, 89101 (702) 910-4637 26
SAHARA Las Vegas 2535 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 761-7000 1,613
Sam's Town Hotel and Gambling Hall 5111 Boulder Hwy, 89122 (702) 456-7777 645
Santa Fe Station Hotel Casino 4949 N Rancho Dr, 89130 (702) 658-4900 200
Serene, A Vegas Resort 455 E Harmon, 89169 (702) 369-2281 149
Shalimar Hotel of Las Vegas 1401 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104 (702) 388-0301 100
Siegel Select Convention Center Drive 220 Convention Center Dr, 89109 (702) 735-4151 102
Siegel Select Flamingo 2530 E Flamingo Rd, 89121 (702) 650-9070 147
Siegel Select Las Vegas Blvd 7260 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119 (702) 407-5300 155
Siegel Slots & Suites 5011 E Craig Rd, 89115 (702) 644-6300 174
Siegel Suites Boulder 4823 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 454-8969 212
Siegel Suites Boulder Il 3625 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 431-1400 186
Siegel Suites Boulder IlI 4240 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 433-1788 126
Siegel Suites Checkmate 4735 Deckow Ln, 89169 (702) 904-8632 51
Siegel Suites Craig 5230 E Craig Rd, 89115 (702) 644-3038 124
Siegel Suites Swenson 4055 University Center Dr, 89119 (702) 732-7678 330
Siegel Suites Swenson | 4075 University Center Dr, 89119 (702) 732-7678 96
Siegel Suites Twain 455 E Twain Ave, 89169 (702) 733-8007 184
Siegel Suites Twain Il 454 E Twain Ave, 89169 (702) 369-1200 119
Siegel Suites Twain IV 446 E Twain Ave, 89169 (702) 735-0139 168
Siena Suites Hotel 6555 Boulder Hwy, 89122 (702) 648-2100 600
The Signature at MGM Grand * 145 E Harmon Ave, 89109 (702) 797-6000 730
Silver Sevens Hotel & Casino 4100 Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 733-7000 328
Silverton Casino Lodge 3333 Blue Diamond Rd, 89139 (702) 263-7777 300
Sin City Hostel 1208 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104 (702) 384-0234 8
Skyline Hotel & Casino 1741 N Boulder Hwy, 89011 (702) 565-7907 51
Skyline Motel 3430 Las Vegas Blvd, 89115 (702) 643-4663 15
Sonesta Select Las Vegas Summerlin 1901 N Rainbow Blvd, 89108 (702) 646-4400 154
Sonesta Simply Suites Las Vegas 4034 S Paradise Rd, 89169 (702) 836-3660 276
South Point Hotel Casino & Spa 9777 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89183 (702) 796-7111 2,163
Sportsman's Royal Manor 5600 Boulder Hwy, 89122 (702) 458-7071 665
SpringHill Suites Las Vegas Airport 6590 S Decatur Blvd, 89118 (725) 712-0161 127
SpringHill Suites Las Vegas Convention Center 2989 Paradise Rd, 89109 (702) 433-5880 299
SpringHill Suites Las Vegas Henderson 1481 Paseo Verde Pkwy, 89012 (702) 270-0995 120
SpringHill Suites Las Vegas North Speedway 2910 E Craig Rd, 89030 (702) 522-9200 94
Star Motel 1418 S 3rd St, 89104 (702) 383-9770 5
Starlite Motel 1873 Las Vegas Blvd N, 89030 (702) 642-1750 32
Staybridge Suites Las Vegas - Stadium District 5735 Dean Martin Dr, 89118 (702) 259-2663 118
Sterling Garden Hotel 1808 E Fremont St, 89101 (702) 382-3990 50
The STRAT Hotel, Casino & Tower 2000 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104 (702) 380-7777 2,429
Studio 6 2401 Las Vegas Blvd N, 89030 (702) 642-2115 63
The Suites - Indios 4625 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 454-4625 280
The Suites - Nellis 4855 Boulder Hwy, 89121 (702) 433-3644 839
Suncoast Hotel and Casino 9090 Alta Dr, 89145 (702) 636-7111 427

* Reflects partial inventory of larger property with timeshare units
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Property Name

LAS VEGAS ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Address

Phone

Rooms

Sunrise Inn
Sunset Motel
Sunset Station Hotel Casino

Super 8 by Wyndham Las Vegas North Strip/Fremont St

Tahiti All-Suite Resort *

Tahiti Village Resort & Spa *

Thunderbird Boutique Hotel

Town and Country Manor I

TownePlace Suites Las Vegas Airport South
TownePlace Suites Las Vegas Henderson
TownePlace Suites Las Vegas North 1-15
TownePlace Suites Las Vegas Stadium District
Traveler's Bed and Breakfast

Travelsuites Inn

Treasure Island - Tl Hotel & Casino, a Radisson Hotel

TRU By Hilton Las Vegas Airport

Trump International Hotel Las Vegas *
Tuscany Suites & Casino

Vdara Hotel & Spa

The Venetian Resort Las Vegas

Villa Inn

Virgin Hotels Las Vegas

W Las Vegas

Walden Motel

Waldorf Astoria Las Vegas

Westgate Flamingo Bay Resort *
Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino *
The Westin Lake Las Vegas Resort & Spa
The Westin Las Vegas Hotel & Spa
WorldMark By Wyndham - Las Vegas Tropicana *
Wynn Las Vegas

910 E Cheyenne Ave, 89030
6000 Boulder Hwy, 89122
1301 W Sunset Rd, 89014
1213 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104
5101 W Tropicana Ave, 89103
7200 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119
1215 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104
4360 Boulder Hwy, 89121
355 E Warm Springs Rd, 89119
1471 Paseo Verde Pkwy, 89012
4360 Nexus Way, 89115

4920 Dean Martin, 89118
1502 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89104
2830 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109
3300 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109
6862 Gilespie St, 89119

2000 Fashion Show Dr, 89109
255 E Flamingo Rd, 89169
2600 W Harmon Ave, 89158
3355 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109
225 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89101
4455 Paradise Rd, 89169
3940 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119
3085 E Fremont St, 89104
3752 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89158
5625 W Flamingo Rd, 89103
3000 Paradise Rd, 89109

101 Montelago Blvd, 89011
160 E Flamingo Rd, 89109
5275 W Tropicana Ave, 89103
3131 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109

(702) 399-1500
(702) 451-2445
(702) 547-7777
(702) 331-0545
(702) 284-7200
(702) 440-6800
(702) 489-7500
(702) 547-9393
(702) 916-2101
(702) 896-2900
(725) 288-0900
(702) 895-9979
(702) 385-0809
(702) 735-4222
(702) 894-7111
(702) 213-8300
(702) 982-0000
(702) 893-8933
(702) 590-2111
(702) 414-1000
(702) 382-3878
(702) 693-5000
(702) 632-9444
(702) 457-9090
(702) 590-8888
(702) 252-6000
(702) 732-5111
(702) 567-6000
(702) 836-5900
(702) 818-1940
(702) 770-7000

59

32
457
151
25
176
100
90
115
108
119
111
26
100
2,884
166
966
716
1,384
4,029
44
1,503
1,117
10
392
83
2,457
493
826
25
2,716

* Reflects partial inventory of larger property with timeshare units

Total Number of Rooms:
Total Number of Properties:

Page 7

147,976
280



CLARK COUNTY LODGING INVENTORY DETAIL

M'—
CONVENTION AND
VISITORS AUTHORITY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms
Buffalo Bill's Resort and Casino 31700 Las Vegas Blvd S., 89019 (702) 386-7867 1,242
Primm Valley Resort and Casino 31900 Las Vegas Blvd S., 89019 (702) 386-7867 624
Total Number of Rooms: 1,866
Total Number of Properties: 2
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BOULDER CITY ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms
Best Western Hoover Dam Hotel 704 Nevada Way, 89005 (702) 826-4300 99
Boulder City Inn 800 Nevada Hwy, 89005 (725) 205-2544 28
Boulder Dam Hotel 1305 Arizona St, 89005 (702) 293-3510 21
El Rancho Boulder Motel 725 Nevada Hwy, 89005 (702) 293-1085 39
Lake Mead Inn 110 Ville Dr, 89005 (702) 293-6444 70
Nevada Inn 1009 Nevada Way, 89005 (702) 293-2044 56
Oasis Boutique Motel 708 Nevada Way, 89005 (702) 293-4330 16
Sands Motel of Boulder City 809 Nevada Way, 89005 (702) 293-2589 25
Western Inn Motel 921 Nevada Way, 89005 (702) 294-0393 15
Total Number of Rooms: 369
Total Number of Properties: 9
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LAUGHLIN ROOM INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms
Aquarius Casino Resort 1900 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-5111 1,905
Bayshore Inn 1955 W Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 299-9010 105
Don Laughlin's Riverside Resort Hotel & Casino 1650 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-2535 1,350
Edgewater Casino Resort 2020 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-2453 1,037
Golden Nugget Laughlin 2300 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-7111 301
Harrah's Laughlin Beach Resort & Casino 2900 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-4600 1,506
Laughlin River Lodge Hotel & Casino 2700 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-2242 762
The New Pioneer 2200 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-2442 411
Tropicana Laughlin 2121 S Casino Dr, 89029 (702) 298-4200 1,487
Total Number of Rooms: 8,864
Total Number of Properties: 9
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CLARK COUNTY LODGING INVENTORY DETAIL

M'—
CONVENTION AND
VISITORS AUTHORITY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms
Best Western Mesquite Inn 390 N Sandhill Blvd, 89027 (702) 346-7444 67
CasaBlanca Resort & Casino 950 W Mesquite Blvd, 89027 (702) 346-7529 481
Eureka Casino Resort 275 Mesa Blvd, 89027 (702) 346-4600 212
Holiday Inn Express and Suites - Mesquite 1030 W Pioneer Blvd, 89027 (702) 346-2200 84
Virgin River Hotel/Casino/Bingo 100 Pioneer Blvd, 89027 (702) 346-7777 715
Total Number of Rooms: 1,559
Total Number of Properties: 5
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TIMESHARE INVENTORY

as of December 31, 2024

Property Name Address Phone Rooms
Bluegreen Club 36 ** 372 E Tropicana Ave, 89169 (702) 856-2900 478
Carriage House Deluxe Suite Hotel ** 105 E Harmon Ave, 89109 (702) 798-1020 155
The Cliffs at Peace Canyon 4550 S Grand Canyon, 89147 (702) 248-3570 176
Club de Soleil ** 5625 W Tropicana Ave, 89103 (702) 507-9400 291
Club Wyndham Desert Blue 3200 W Twain Ave, 89103 (702) 238-1200 280
Club Wyndham Grand Desert ** 265 E Harmon Ave, 89169 (702) 691-2600 787
The Grandview at Las Vegas 9940 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 966-4700 2,256
Hilton Grand Vacations Club at the Flamingo ** 3575 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 697-2900 315
Hilton Grand Vacations Club on Paradise ** 455 Karen Ave, 89109 (702) 946-9210 419
Hilton Grand Vacations Club on the Las Vegas Strip ** 2650 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 765-8300 1,228
Hilton Vacation Club Cancun Resort Las Vegas ** 8335 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 614-6200 446
Hilton Vacation Club Desert Retreat Las Vegas ** 5165 S Decatur Blvd, 89118 (702) 579-3600 144
Hilton Vacation Club Polo Towers Las Vegas ** 3745 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 261-1000 829
Holiday Inn Club Vacations at Desert Club Resort ** 3950 Koval Ln, 89109 (702) 731-6100 658
Jockey Club, The 3700 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89109 (702) 798-3500 270
Marriott's Grand Chateau 75 E Harmon Ave, 89109 (702) 862-5600 1,114
Palms Place Hotel and Spa ** 4381 W Flamingo Rd, 89103 (702) 932-7777 599
The Signature at MGM Grand ** 145 E Harmon Ave, 89109 (702) 797-6000 1,728
Tahiti All-Suite Resort ** 5101 W Tropicana Ave, 89103 (702) 284-7200 186
Tahiti Village Resort & Spa ** 7200 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89119 (702) 440-6800 864
Trump International Hotel Las Vegas ** 2000 Fashion Show Dr, 89109 (702) 982-0000 1,278
Westgate Flamingo Bay Resort ** 5625 W Flamingo Rd, 89103 (702) 252-6000 205
Westgate Las Vegas Resort & Casino ** 3000 Paradise Rd, 89109 (702) 732-5111 2,772
WorldMark By Wyndham - Las Vegas Boulevard 8601 Las Vegas Blvd S, 89123 (702) 492-9863 402
WorldMark By Wyndham - Las Vegas Spencer 4225 Spencer St, 89119 (702) 862-8567 42
WorldMark By Wyndham - Las Vegas Tropicana ** 5275 W Tropicana Ave, 89103 (702) 818-1940 208
Total Number of Units: 18,130
Total Number of Properties: 26

** Reflects combined total rooms including owner-occupied timeshare rooms plus “hotel” rooms available to renters
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